S:\MCC	AINW\01610\0057\PTO\1	595.wpd		M 04	2000		···		
	FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92		R		-2000 		Patent and 1	ment of Commerce rademark Office cket No. 1610.0057	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Please record the attached original documents or 10.132					29552 JOX ASSIGNMENTS				
1.	Name of conveying part	ies:			2. N	ame and address of	receiving part	ies: C	
	Charles B. Yates George Gaskill		U-11-27		Name:	Yates Foil USA, In	c	7547073 	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No					Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance: 3. Nature of conveyance:					Street Address: 88 Route 130				
	Assignment		Merger		City: B	ordentown			
C	Security Agreement		Change	of Name	State:	NJ	Zip Code:	08505-2297	
m	[Des Other:	scribe]			Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?				
Execution Date: April 7, 2000					□ Yes ■ No				
4 .	Application number(s) o application: April 7, 200	00	ber(s): If this docu	ment is be	1		,		
	Patent Application Numl		dditional numbers	attached?		Number(s): ∫∫∫ ■ No	1/547,	(13	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:					Total number of applications and registrations involved One (1)				
Name:					7. T	otal fee (37 CFR 3.4	1\: \$40	1111	
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.C.P.					■ Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account				
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.				□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
4/18/200	O JARTIS VOGGOOOGE 0554	7073							
25161581		40;;90 OP	20005-3315		8. [Deposit Account No.:	06-0916		
9.	Statement and signature To the best of my knowl original document.		lief, the foregoing	informatio	n is true and	correct and any atta	ached copy is a	a true copy of the	
William T. McClain, Reg. No. 19,803				mu 1	Mell	lain 1	April 11, 2000		
			, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Signa	ature		Date	-	
	Tota	al number of	pages including co	over sheet	t, attachmen	ts and documents:	[Type Numb	per of Total Pages]	

PATENT REEL: 010704 FRAME: 0914

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

THIN COPPER FOIL, AND P	ROCESS AND APPAR	RATUS FOR THE MANUFACTU	JRE THEREOF
for which I/We executed an application for UStates Letters Patent on [DATE], 19 (Se			iled an application for United
WHEREAS, Yates Foil USA, Inc., a NJ 08505-2297(hereinafter referred to as invention in all countries throughout the worl the Letters Patent to be issued upon this a	Assignee), is desirous ld, and in and to the app	s of securing the entire right, tit	le, and interest in and to this
NOW THEREFORE, be it known the good and valuable consideration the receip assigned, transferred, and set over, and do and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and in the consideration (if any), and this applicates which may be granted thereon, and a application (if any), as well as all rights to claimay hereafter be filed for this invention in a any foreign country, and all extensions, rene of Patents and Trademarks of the United applications as described above, to issue accordance with the terms of this Assignment.	ot of which from assign- to hereby sell, assign, transfers in and to this in ation, and all divisions, a all reissues thereof, and tim priority on the basis any foreign country and ewals, and reissues ther States and any official all Letters Patent for	ee is hereby acknowledged, I/M ransfer, and set over unto the as avention, provisional application and continuations thereof, and a lall rights to claim priority on the of this application, and all application all Letters Patent which may be reof; and I/We hereby authorize a lof any foreign country whose	We, as assignor(s), have sold, assignee, its lawful successors. Serial No, filed. Il Letters Patent of the United basis of the above provisional ations for Letters Patent which we granted on this invention in and request the Commissioner duty it is to issue patents on
AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that have not executed and will not execute any			by this Assignment, and I/We
AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenal its successors and assigns, any facts know papers when called upon to do so, execute to this invention in said assignee, its successall rightful oaths and generally do everything patent protection for this invention in the Uto the execution of such papers shall be be	n to me/us respecting the and deliver any and all ssors or assigns, execting possible to aid assignited States and any formal states.	his invention, and testify in any le papers that may be necessary ute all divisional, continuation, a nee, its successors and assigns preign country, it being understo	egal proceeding, sign all lawful or desirable to perfect the title nd reissue applications, make , to obtain and enforce proper
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We	have hereunto set our	hands.	
County of Buelington) State of New Jersey	SS.	Oharles B. Yates 82 Library Place Prince	July
Subscribed and sworn to before me this Notary Public	7 day of <u>a pe: 1</u>	Date: <u>a fact</u> 7	, Kathleen Vajo Notary Public
County of Burlington		George Gaskill	State of New Jersey Commission Expires 7/17/2000
State of New Tersey	SS.	831 Beach Haven West I	Blvd., Manahawkin, NJ 08050
Subscribed and sworn to before me this, Notary Public		F	Kathleen Vajo Notary Public State of New 1
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON	I, FARABOW, GARRET	Com T & DUNNER, L.L.P. • WASHING D/	mission Emiles 7/17/2000 ICN, D.C. ATENT FHFGD June 97

PATENT RECORDED: 04/11/2000 REEL: 010704 FRAME: 0915